## Jasper County Commission of Veteran Affairs

County Annex Bldg., 115 N 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave E. Newton, IA 50208 Director: Kurt M. Jackson

Phone 1-641-792-7993 Fax 1-641-787-1302

Commissioners: Fred Dimon, Marta Ford, Susan Springer, Jerry Nelson, Michael Naber

14 November 2018

## **Minutes**

At 1500 Mike Naber, filling in as chairman, called the monthly meeting of the Jasper County Commission of Veteran Affairs to order. Commissioners Jerry Nelson and Susan Springer were present. Commissioners Marta Ford and Fred Dimon were absent. The others in attendance were Director Kurt Jackson and Keith Thorpe.

The minutes of the 10 October 2018 regular meeting were reviewed. With no additions or correction, Jerry Nelson made a motion to approve the minutes. Susan Spring seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

**<u>Unfinished Business:</u>** There being no unfinished business, Mike Naber moved onto new business.

## **New Business:**

<u>The October 2018 Budget Report:</u> The October 2018 Budget was presented to the commissioner.

<u>Director's Activity Report:</u> Kurt Jackson presented his October 2018 report to the commissioners.

Mike Naber announced that the next meeting will be on Wednesday, December 12, 2018 at 1500 in the Annex Building.

At 1508 Susan Springer made a motion to adjourn. Jerry Nelson seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

Keith N. Thorpe